VV.D. FUHTINO. 21	FIDOT INFORMATION -	
URIPOLO	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First In	formation of a cognizable crime reported and a second second	
1 Ost Pinelia	formation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	
THE THE	Sub-Divn Raghundhurps Santuri Year 2022 FIR No. 38/22 Date 26/05/202	2_
UTACI	Sections 379/4/1/4/4 ii) Act Sections	
	Sections iv) Other acts & Sections () of CM.N Act-	
h) Occurrence of Of	rence: Day Weelnesdy Date 28/08/2021 Time 2:08-A.M. Time 2:08-A.M. Time 2:08-A.M. Time 2:08-A.M.	
c) Information receive	Date 287087.2021 Time 20115 12	
,	at the DC	
. Type of information . V	vinteri/Oral [g/ac	
5. Place of Occurrence	a) Direction and Distance from P.S. a. Laul- 15.km (appron) North - Ent- Sul from	3.
O) Address	Thateuxeh milled near railing laster De a- L	
c) in case outside limit	of this Police Station, then the name of P.S	
o. Complainant / Informar	1[:	
a) NameSubral	La Patra, SI of Police	
b) Father's / Husban	d's NameBimal fatra	
c) Date / Year of birth	140 8th and	
e) Address vill-0.	shoping PS-Belda, Dist-Preselliain mulinipm, A/P- Santini Ps, Punelia	
7. Details of known/susper	Cled /Unknown/accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet,	if necessary): Against— A the Truele Lawry Ry. NO-WB37D/5228- @ Driver of the Truele Lawry Ry. NO-WB37D/5228- @ Driver of the Truele Laving Ry NO-WB37D/5225- @ OWNER of the Truele NO-WB37D/7251 @ Driver of the truele Laving Reg.	
1) Owner o	A the Truck Lawry Ry. NO-WB37D/5228- (2)	
the true	& loving Ry no NB37D/5225- (3) OWNER of the Title	
Ling Ry	No. NB 37 D/7251 @ Oriver of the trule laring Reg.	,
NO- WB3	37 D/7251 (5) Owner of the fruite Lovey Rig No-NO ST	
5251 (6)	priver of the truele laring Rey No. (WB 87D/5251.	
8. Reasons for delay in re	oorting by the complainant/informant	
	y the complanationnormalit	
9 Particulars of properties	stolen/involved: (Attach consists short if a in a a (1/4 cm) back to ince	
Rea Mr =	stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): @3 (three) hucle laving WB 3.7 D/52.25 @ WB 3.7 D/72.51 @ WB 3.7 D/32.51	
100.111	14 Page 1	
10 Total value of annual	the Coal	
To. Total value of propertie	s.stolen/involved	
	ase No., if any : <u>۾</u>	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach s	eparate sheet, if required)	
The c	nginal Typul Complaint of the Complete said	
is he	While as T.I.R. is attacked now with	
	riginal Typul complaint of the complainant which complain and the complaint of the complaint which complaint which complain and the complaint of the complaint which complaint which complain the complaint of the	
Action taken : Since the	above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 379/4/1/4/4 t/C and 30(2) 4/- CMN Ad- 1973	
	30(2) of CMM Ad- 1973.	
registered the case and	took up the investigation/directed. ASI. Animesh. Pals' to take up the	
nvestigation/transferred to	P.Son point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the	
	mitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.	
S! Subrate Loy	m	
3: Swaland 2 by	Officer-in-Charge	
	Officer-in-Charge 26.05.22 Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station With ULIA	
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Statlon With	
Offi	cer-in-Charge Name RICH DITT CANADITE	
Signature / Thurst :	ANTURI F.S.	
Signature / Thumb impres		
Complainant/informant	Number if any Of C SANTUK1 PS:	

DRNO-1823 22

The Officer in charge Santuri P.S Dist. Purulia

Ref: Santuri PS GDE No.897 Dated-25.05.2022

Sir,

In producing herewith the following seized three nos of Vehicle (Truck) bearing registration (1) No. WB 37D/5225 (2) WB37D/7251 (3) WB37D/5251 loaded with coal 24 Ton (approx) in each vehicle do hereby lodge complaint to the effect that today on 25.05.2022 at 20:15 hrs, in course of night Mobile Duty, I had information to the effect that 03 nos of vehicle (type Truck) (1) No. WB37D/5225 (2) WB37D/7251 (3) WB37D/5251 loaded with coal 24 Ton (approx) in each vehicle were parked at near Vison factory under Jadhudih Village. After receiving the said information we were proceeding towards jadhudih village near vison factory under Santuri P.S jurisdiction and reached there and seeing that said three truck were parked there but none one present there in respect of said truck. We tried to find out the driver or any one in respect of said three truck but failed. After that we searched the said truck for valid documents in respect of transportation of the coal and in respect of the said vehicle but did not found any valid documents in respect of transportation of the coal and in respect of the said vehicle. It is reasonable to believe that the owners, drivers of said vehicles have been transporting said illegal coal by that Vehicles. Accordingly So, I have seized the said three vehicles (Type - Truck) 1) No. WB37D/5225 (2) WB37D/7251 (3) WB37D/5251 along with loaded coal 24 Ton (approx) in each vehicle under proper seizure list duly signed by the Police witnesses in between 21:45 hrs to 22:15 hrs, since no Local People was found & none turned up as witness . I have also sealed & labeled approx 01 (one) K.G coal as sample each in vehicle from major contrabands. Thereafter arranging public drivers, I brought the seized three vehicles (Type - Truck) bearing registration 1) No. WB37D/5225 (2) WB37D/7251 (3) WB37D/5251 loaded with coal at Santuri P.S compound.

I therefore pray before you to lodge a specific case against the owner, driver of the all three vehicles (Type -Truck) bearing registration (1) No. WB37D/5225 (2) WB37D/7251 (3) WB37D/ 5251

Enclo: (1) Seizure List with seized articles.

DATED: 26.05.2022

Received and 26/05/2022 of 2:05 A.M.

Received and 26/05/2022 of care NO- 38/22

Or Started Santari Ps care NO- 38/22

Or 26/05/2022 U/J- 379/414/414 IPE

Yours faithfully,

Subrata Patra

Subrata Patra SI of Police

Santuri P.S., Dist. Purulia 26/05/2022

Officer-in-Charge SANTURI P.S. DIST-PURULIA